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[LEGG MASON GLOBAL FUNDS 2022- HOLIDAY CALENDAR

il

These dates decide the trading holidays based on the currency of the sub-fund
Additional settlement dates are in place, based on the currency of the classes
All trading and settlement holidays will have extended settlement cycles during these holidays, with no exceptions.

SHEAMY | BEMEH | SRE T | EREFE | SREFE | ERHFE
B e | MVEGHIS | ARG | Euie | EABUT | MEREE
Hé BEESI  EE HEe | ERTER HE
Date Holiday ikt =
January 3, 2022 New Years Day X
January 17, 2022 Martin Luther King X X X X X
February 1, 2022 Chinese New Year X X
February 2, 2022 Chinese New Year X X
February 3, 2022 Chinese New Year X
February 21, 2022 Presidents Day X X X X X
April 5, 2022 Ching Ming Festival X
April 15, 2022 Good Friday X X X X X X
April 18, 2022 Easter Monday X X
Early May Bank Holiday & Hari Raya
May 2, 2022 Puasa X X X
May 3, 2022 Labour Day (Singapore) X
May 9, 2022 Birthday of the Buddha X
May 16, 2022 Vesak Day X
May 30, 2022 Memorial Day X X X X X
June 2, 2022 Spring Bank Holiday X
Patimnum Jubilee bank Holiday UK,
S, Ak China Tuen Ng Festival . X X
Juneteenth National Independence
June 20, 2022 Day (US) X X X X X
July 1, 2022 HKSAR Establishment Day (HK) X
July 4, 2022 Independence Day X X X X X
July 11, 2022 Hari Raya Haji X
August 9, 2022 National Day (SGD) A
August 29, 2022 UK Summer Bank Holiday X
September 5, 2022 Labor Day X X X X X
Chinese Mid Autumn Festival (HK
September 12, 2022 Retail Holiday) ( X
October 4, 2022 Chung Yeung Festival X
October 10, 2022 date) X
October 24, 2022 Deepavali (SGD) A
November 11, 2022 Veterans Day (USD non-settle date) X
November 24, 2022 Thanksgiving Day X X A X X
December 26, 2022 Christmas Day UK, Ire X X X X X X
December 27, 2022 UK Bank Holiday, China BH, X X
Trade dates but USD non-settle dates
Columbus Day 2022%510/10 5 |Monday
Veterans Day 202211511 H|Friday




| LEGG MASON GLOBAL FUNDS 2022 DIVIDEND CALENDAR

_ MONTHLY (M) _

Record Date Ex-Date Payable/Reinvest Date NSCC file delivery date
January 14, 2022 Fri January 18, 2022 Tues**| |January 20, 2022 Thur |January 21, 2022
February 11, 2022 Fri February 14, 2022 Mon February 17, 2022 Thur _|February 18, 2022
February 28, 2022 Mon March 1, 2022 Tue March 4, 2022 Fri [March 7, 2022
March 31, 2022 Thur April 1, 2022 Fri April 6, 2022 Wed |April 7, 2022
April 29, 2022 Fri May 2, 2022 Mon May 5, 2022 Thur |May 6, 2022
May 31, 2022 Tue June 1, 2022 Wed | _|June 6, 2022 Mon |June 7, 2022
June 30, 2022 Thur July 1, 2022 Fri July 7, 2022 Thur |July 8, 2022
July 29, 2022 Fri August 1, 2022 Mon August 4, 2022 Thur |August 5, 2022
August 31, 2022 Wed September 1, 2022 Thur September 7, 2022 Wed [September 8, 2022
September 30, 2022 Fri Qctober 3, 2022 Mon Oclober 6, 2022 Thur |October 6, 2022
October 31, 2022 Mon November 1, 2022 Tue November 4, 2022 Fri  |November 5, 2022
November 30, 2022 Wed December 1, 2022 Thur December 6, 2022 Tue [December 7, 2022
December 30, 2022 Fri January 3, 2023 Tue January 6, 2023 Fri |January 7, 2023

*% 17th January is US Holiday - EX Date for all USD base currency will move to 18th January.
#% For all other base currency funds that do not follow NYSE EX date will remain 18th January due to fund being opened that date.

Legg Mason Western Asset US Government Liquidity Fund ER SRR R e T B (V)

Accrual Period

Record Date

Ex-Date

Payable/Reinvest Date***

NSCC file delivery date

January 31, 2022 Mon January 31, 2022 Mon February 1, 2022
February 28, 2022 Mon February 28, 2022 Mon March 1, 2022
March 31, 2022 Thur March 31, 2022 Thur April 1, 2022

April 30, 2022 Sat April 30, 2022 Sat May 1, 2022

May 31, 2022 Tue May 31, 2022 Tue June 1, 2022
June 30, 2022 Thur June 30, 2022 Thur July 1, 2022

July 31, 2022 Sun July 31, 2022 Sun August 1, 2022
August 31, 2022 Wed August 31, 2022 Wed September 1, 2022
September 30, 2022 Fri September 30, 2022 Fri Qctober 1, 2022
Qctober 31, 2022 Mon October 31, 2022 Mon November 1, 2022
November 30, 2022 Wed November 30, 2022 Wed December 1, 2022
December 31, 2022 Sat December 31, 2022 Sat January 1, 2023

Tue
Tue
Fri
Sun***
Wed
Fri
Mon
Thur
Sat***
Tue
Thur
Sun***

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

### [f the Payable/ Reinvest date is on a Non Business date, dividends will be processed the next available business date.

For Monthly Martin Currie and Clearbridge Funds where Record Date = XD -1 XD = month end Pay Date = XD +10 dates up until end of
Feb 2022 then will follow above Monthly (M) calendar

Record Date Ex-Date Payable/Reinvest Date NSCC file delivery date
January 28, 2022 Fri January 31, 2022 Mon February 14, 2022 Mon |February 1, 2022
QUARTERLY (Q) _

Record Date Ex-Date Payable/Reinvest Date NSCC file delivery date
February 28, 2022 Mon March 1, 2022 Tue March 4, 2022 Fri  [March 5, 2022
May 31, 2022 Tue June 1, 2022 Wed June 6, 2022 Mon |June 7, 2022
August 31, 2022 Wed September 1, 2022 Thur September 7, 2022 Wed |September 8, 2022
November 30, 2022 Wed December 1, 2022 Thur December 6, 2022 Tue |December 7, 2022
SEMI-ANNUALLY (S)

Record Date Ex-Date Payable/Reinvest Date NSCC file delivery date
February 28, 2022 Mon March 1, 2022 Tue March 4, 2022 Fri March 5, 2022
August 31, 2022 Wed September 1, 2022 Thur September 7, 2022 Wed [September 8, 2022
ANNUALLY (A)

Record Date Ex-Date Payable/Reinvest Date NSCC file delivery date
February 28, 2022 Mon March 1, 2022 Tue March 4, 2022 Fri  |March 5, 2022




